

Ogden City Engineering Bid Tab

Contract Name: **28TH ST UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

Bid Opening Date: **4/4/2024**

				SKYVIEW EXCAVATION		BHI		PARAGON		PJF (NON RESPONSIVE)	
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
BID SCHEDULE 1 (ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS)											
101	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$94,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$69,539.00	\$69,539.00		
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,375.00	\$60,375.00	\$18,282.00	\$18,282.00		
103	SWPP PLAN, CLEANING, DUST CONTROL, WATERING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$3,048.00	\$3,048.00		
104	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND SURVEYING	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$15,236.00	\$15,236.00		
105	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	HRS	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$655.00	\$3,275.00	\$769.00	\$3,845.00		
106	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	3350	\$8.00	\$26,800.00	\$9.50	\$31,825.00	\$9.00	\$30,150.00		
107	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1700	\$15.00	\$25,500.00	\$29.00	\$49,300.00	\$104.00	\$176,800.00		
108	DEMO CURB AND GUTTER	LF	440	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.70	\$9,108.00	\$19.00	\$8,360.00		
109	DEMO CONCRETE FLATWORK	SF	4100	\$5.00	\$20,500.00	\$4.40	\$18,040.00	\$5.00	\$20,500.00		
110	REMOVE LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,650.00	\$14,650.00	\$4,386.00	\$4,386.00		
110a	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$71.00	\$14,200.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00		
111	REMOVE TREE	EA	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$640.00	\$4,480.00	\$4,875.00	\$34,125.00		
112	APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1" MINUS)	CY	2100	\$36.00	\$75,600.00	\$63.00	\$132,300.00	\$49.00	\$102,900.00		
113	TEMPORARY ASPHALT (2" THICK)	TONS	100	\$155.00	\$15,500.00	\$161.00	\$16,100.00	\$201.00	\$20,100.00		
114	ADA TRUNCATED DOMES (GRAY)	EA	11	\$355.00	\$3,905.00	\$850.00	\$9,350.00	\$1,219.00	\$13,409.00		
115	INSTALL CONCRETE FLATWORK (6" THICK)	SF	3600	\$13.00	\$46,800.00	\$15.40	\$55,440.00	\$18.00	\$64,800.00		
116	INSTALL CONCRETE FLATWORK (4" THICK)	SF	2100	\$13.00	\$27,300.00	\$13.40	\$28,140.00	\$21.00	\$44,100.00		
117	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVE APRON (6" THICK)	SF	284	\$20.00	\$5,680.00	\$26.15	\$7,426.60	\$39.00	\$11,076.00		
118	INSTALL TYPE A CURB AND GUTTER	LF	800	\$45.00	\$36,000.00	\$99.50	\$79,600.00	\$77.00	\$61,600.00		
119	INSTALL TYPE F CURB AND GUTTER	LF	251	\$45.00	\$11,295.00	\$95.00	\$23,845.00	\$101.00	\$25,351.00		
120	INSTALL TRANSITION CURB AND GUTTER	LF	140	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$106.50	\$14,910.00	\$123.00	\$17,220.00		
121	INSTALL TYPE P CURB WALL	LF	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$76.50	\$4,590.00	\$157.00	\$9,420.00		
122	LOWER SEWER MANHOLE	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$888.00	\$3,552.00		
123	REMOVE CITY MONUMENT	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$399.00	\$798.00		
124	INSTALL RMP CONDUIT	LF	750	\$45.00	\$33,750.00	\$52.50	\$39,375.00	\$35.00	\$26,250.00		
125	INSTALL SOD	SF	1600	\$11.00	\$17,600.00	\$5.85	\$9,360.00	\$11.00	\$17,600.00		
	TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1				\$646,230.00		\$786,689.60		\$810,847.00		
BID SCHEDULE 2 (STORM)											
201	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	HRS	5	\$345.00	\$1,725.00	\$655.00	\$3,275.00	\$769.00	\$3,845.00		
202	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	360	\$5.00	\$1,800.00	\$33.00	\$11,880.00	\$9.00	\$3,240.00		
203	REMOVE STORM STRUCTURE	EA	9	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,125.00	\$10,125.00	\$822.00	\$7,398.00		
204	REMOVE STORM PIPE	LF	270	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$41.50	\$11,205.00	\$83.00	\$22,410.00		
205	REMOVE STORM CULVERT	LF	130	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$26.75	\$3,477.50	\$80.00	\$10,400.00		

Ogden City Engineering Bid Tab

206	REMOVE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER AND WATERWAY	LF	720	\$8.00	\$5,760.00	\$18.65	\$13,428.00	\$18.00	\$12,960.00		
207	2x3 CATCH BASIN w/ CURB INLET	EA	5	\$4,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$5,025.00	\$25,125.00	\$5,304.00	\$26,520.00		
208	2.5x4 CATCH BASIN w/CURB INLET	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$6,384.00	\$6,384.00		
209	4x6 COMBINATION BOX w/CURB INLET	EA	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,775.00	\$32,325.00	\$10,219.00	\$30,657.00		
210	60" STORM MANHOLE	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,870.00	\$6,870.00	\$8,171.00	\$8,171.00		
211	72" STORM MANHOLE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,725.00	\$7,725.00	\$11,651.00	\$11,651.00		
212	29"x 45" (36" EQUIVALENT) ELLIPTICAL RCP CLASS	LF	760	\$335.00	\$254,600.00	\$478.00	\$363,280.00	\$427.00	\$324,520.00		
213	15" RCP STORM DRAIN CLASS III	LF	440	\$105.00	\$46,200.00	\$142.50	\$62,700.00	\$172.00	\$75,680.00		
214	15" RCP STORM DRAIN CLASS V	LF	120	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	\$143.00	\$17,160.00		
215	4' WIDE STEEL PLATE (1/2" THICK)	LF	20	\$4,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$531.00	\$10,620.00		
216	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE TRANSITION PIPE TO CULVERT	LF	8	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00	\$1,175.00	\$9,400.00	\$880.00	\$7,040.00		
217	ASPHALT "T" PATCH (HMA PG 58-28 SP - 1/2 ) 7" THICK	TONS	133	\$155.00	\$20,615.00	\$335.00	\$44,555.00	\$201.00	\$26,733.00		
218	APWA 3" MINUS PIT RUN (GRANULAR BORROW)	TONS	1270	\$26.00	\$33,020.00	\$38.85	\$49,339.50	\$24.00	\$30,480.00		
	<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 2</b>				<b>\$564,820.00</b>		<b>\$690,760.00</b>		<b>\$635,869.00</b>		
<b>BID SCHEDULE 3 (WATER)</b>											
301	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	HRS	5	\$355.00	\$1,775.00	\$655.00	\$3,275.00	\$769.00	\$3,845.00		
302	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE FLATWORK & APRON (6" THICK)	SF	250	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$29.25	\$7,312.50	\$32.00	\$8,000.00		
303	REMOVE WATER VALVE BOX	EA	9	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$274.00	\$2,466.00		
304	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$807.00	\$2,421.00		
305	1" WATER METER ASSEMBLY	EA	5	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00	\$2,070.00	\$10,350.00	\$3,011.00	\$15,055.00		
306	8" PVC C900 DR-18 PIPE	LF	1040	\$110.00	\$114,400.00	\$103.00	\$107,120.00	\$127.00	\$132,080.00		
307	8" GATE VALVE (CLASS 250)	EA	9	\$3,400.00	\$30,600.00	\$3,625.00	\$32,625.00	\$2,796.00	\$25,164.00		
308	1" AWWA C901 WATER LATERAL	LF	265	\$55.00	\$14,575.00	\$51.75	\$13,713.75	\$32.00	\$8,480.00		
309	EXISTING WATER MAIN CONNECTION	EA	5	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$6,115.00	\$30,575.00	\$8,017.00	\$40,085.00		
310	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$10,850.00	\$32,550.00	\$14,655.50	\$43,966.50	\$13,496.00	\$40,488.00		
311	APWA 3" MINUS PIT RUN (GRANULAR BORROW)	TONS	1050	\$26.00	\$27,300.00	\$33.00	\$34,650.00	\$24.00	\$25,200.00		
	<b>TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 3</b>				<b>\$277,750.00</b>		<b>\$292,587.75</b>		<b>\$303,284.00</b>		
<b>COMBINED TOTALS</b>					<b>\$ 1,488,800.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,770,037.35</b>	<b>\$ 1,750,000.00</b>				